Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (SGS4) Department

G.O.(D) No. 744

Dated:15.10.08 Read:

From the Commissioner of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Letter No.64508/08/PRI 2.3, dated 24.9.2008.

ORDER:

The Commissioner of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj has submitted a proposal to the Government in his letter read above for sanction of Rs.5,01,070/-towards the expenditure incurred in connection with the function of distribution of vehicles by the Hon'ble Chief Minister to the 385 Panchayat Union Chairpersons in Chennai on 28.7.2008. He has furnished the details of expenditure as mentioned below:-

_ _ _ _

Item	Details of expenditure	Amount	Total
No.		(Rs.)	(Rs.)
1.	Public Works Departmenta) Civil Worksi) Stage and Barricading arrangementsii) Flower Decorationiii) Shamiyanas, Chairs and Carpet Arrangements	44,548 35,100 71,460	
	iv) Flag Posts, Flower pots, sand spreading and Miscellaneous Works Sub - Total b) Electrical Works	<u>25,636</u> <u>1,76,744</u>	
	 i) Provision of Temporary illumination and Diesel Generator sets ii) Providing temporaryPublic Address system arrangements 	61,170 22,000 	
	Sub - Total PWD Total	83,170 	2,59,914

2.	Directorate of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj.		
	Badges, Backdrop, Arches, Cutouts of stand alone		
		2,31,181	
3.	Photographs	9,975	
	DRD & PR Total		2,41,156
	Grand Total		5,01,070

2. The Government after examination have decided to accept the above proposal. Accordingly, the Government sanction a sum of Rs.5,01,070/- (Rupees Five lakhs one thousand and seventy only) towards the expenditure incurred in connection with the function mentioned in para 1 above.

3. The expenditure sanctioned in para 2 above shall be debited to the following head of account:-

"2515-00-Other Rural Development Programmes – Direction and Administration - I – Non Plan – AA. Directorate of Rural Development -05. Office Expenses – 02. Other Contingencies.(DPC 2515 00 001 AA 05 20)"

4. The Commissioner of Rural Development and Panchayat Raj is authorized to draw and disburse the amount to the concerned.

5. This orders issues with the concurrence of Finance Department vide its U.O.No.63116/RD/08, dated 13.10.08.

(By order of the Governor)

K.ASHOK VARDHAN SHETTY,

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT